PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	N	ame	Execution Date		
Kiha Software Inc.			08/22/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ARO, Inc.				
Street Address:	505 - 5th Avenue South, Suite 180				
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98104				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61137620
Application Number:	61142875
Application Number:	61142876
Application Number:	61142878
Application Number:	61142879
Application Number:	12512752
Application Number:	12568354
Application Number:	12624682
Application Number:	12624693
Application Number:	12652905
Application Number:	12904957
Application Number:	12905000
Application Number:	61405982
Application Number:	13273489
Application Number:	61675733
	PATENT

Application Number:	616	575732		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	6509385200			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	650-335-7686			
Email:	nmorad@fenwick.com			
Correspondent Name:	John E. Kind			
Address Line 1:	Fenwick & West LLP			
Address Line 2:	801 California Street			
Address Line 4:	Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26725-01000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John E. Kind, Reg. 70,670		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ARO_name_change#page1.tif				

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE AUG 2 4 2011 STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF KIHA SOFTWARE INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.60 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Kiha Software Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation as adopted is as follows:

"The name of this corporation is ARO, Inc."

3. The date of adoption of such amendment was August <u>19</u>, 2011.

4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.10.010(5).

DATED: August 22, 2011

KIHA SOFTWARE INC.

RECORDED: 03/01/2013